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A

AJ100

A/100/1
AJ/100/2
AJ/100/3
A/100/4
A/100/5
AJ/100/6
AJ100/7
AJ/100/8
A/100/9
A/100/10
A/100/11
AJ/100/12
A/100/13
A/100/14
AJ/100/15
AJ/100/16

A/103
A/103/1

A/110
A/110/1

A/132
A/132/1

A/150

A/150/1

A/151
A/151/1

A/154
A/154/1

A/154/2

A/154/3

AJ154/4

A/154/5

CLERK

Minutes Of Authority - Signed Minutes

[See R/G/C/164 (Rural Sanitary Authority) for earlier minutes.

Minutes "5"
Minutes "6"
Minutes "7"
Minutes "8"
Minutes "9"
Minutes "10"
Minutes "11"
Minutes "12"
Minutes "13"
Minutes "14"
Minutes "15"
Minutes "16"
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes

Attendance Registers

Attendance register [including council, special council, and
committees]

Finance Committee
Finance committee - schedule of payments

Byelaws

Byelaws made under section 15 of the Food and Drugs Act
1938

Deeds And Mortgages - Deeds

See also R/DC/GA/20-21
Register of deeds

Mortgages And Securities
Register of mortgages

Other Agreements

Wayleave agreement

1. Rhayader RDC

2. The Shropshire, Worcestershire and Staffordshire Electric
Power Co.

for 17 Green Gardens, East Street, Rhayader
Agreement with Radnorshire County Council under the
Superannuation Act, 1922

Bundle of wayleave agreements properties in Rhayader,
Llansanffraid Cwmdueddwr, Llanbadarn Fawr, Llanyre,
Crossgates, Newbridge-on-Wye, Nantmel

Letter re wayleaves - two stays in fields, Guidfa Farm,
Penybont.

Agreement re appointment of sanitary inspector

1898-1903
1904-1909
1909-1915
1915-1923
1923-1929
1929-1933
1934-1938
1938-1942
1938-1947
1947-1950
1951-1954
1954-1957
1957-1960
1961-1965
1965-1969
1969-1974

1972-1974

1942-1974

26 Sep 1951

1893-1974

1930-1973

1 May 1935

23 Mar 1938

1946-1970

17 Mar 1950

28 Mar 1951
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A/154/6

A/154]7

A/154/8
A/154/9
A/154/10

A/154/11

AJ154/12

A/154/13

A/154/14

A/154/15

AJ/154/16

A/154/17

A/154/18

AJ/154/19

A/154/20

AJ154/21

A/163

A/163/1

1. Rhayader RDC

2. George Howard Roberts of Liverpool House, East St.,
Rhayader

Grant of right of easement

1. Rhayader RDC

2. The Lord Mayor, Aldermen and citizens of Birmingham
in respect of laying a sewer across the Elan Aqueduct in
connection with sewerage schemes for p. Nantmel.
Agreement

1. British Transport Commission

2. Frederick George White of Sunnybank, Rhayader,
monumental mason

licence to erect a shed in the Commission's Goods Yard at
Llansanffraid Cwmdeuddwr.

Letters re gas main and service pipes at Dolgerddon

Two letters re fishing rights at Caravan Centre

Agreement

1. Rhayader RDC

2. R.M. Wilson of Coventry, builder

for sewerage scheme at Llanyre

Licence for grazing at Waun-y-Cwrt to T. Davies of Cornel,
Llanwrthwl

Agreement

1. Rhayader RDC

2. South Wales Electricity Board

stays on pole at Rhayader Primary Substation

Agreement

1. Rhayader RDC

2. Radnorshire and North Breconshire Water Board

for laying water main at housing site, East St., Rhayader
Licence to erect a gantry at Station Yard, Rhayader, to LI. Jones
jnr., Bridge Street, Rhayader

Licence for site of garage at Old Station Yard, Rhayader, to Mr
W. Haydn Jones, 4 Cae Pwll.

Licence to T.D.T. Morgans re grazing at rear of 2 Caemelin,
Cwmdeuddwr, Rhayader

Copy wayleave agreement

1. Rhayader RDC

2.SW.E.B

Lion's Field and Maesyderi housing sites, Rhayader
Licence for grazing at Lion's Field, Rhayader, to David R.
Collard

Licence for grazing at Lion's Field St. Harmon Rd, Rhayader, to
J. Trevor Thomas of "Trevor's Treks"

Licence for Sir William Halcrow and Partners of London, to use
land at Rhayader Station Yard as site for temporary office
buildings

Copy wayleave agreement

1. Rhayader RDC

2. SW.E.B.

at Newbridge-on-Wye.

General Licences

Register of permits for provision of amusements with prizes

13 Sep 1955

22 Mar 1957

1961
1962-1963
5Jul 1963

1 Nov 1967

1968-1972

27 Nov 1968

2 May 1969
6 Nov 1969
28 May 1970

19 Oct 1970

1971

1971

1972-1973

5 Feb 1975

1964-1969
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AJ202

A/202/1
A/202/2

B/300

B/300/1
B/300/2
B/300/3
B/300/4
B/300/5
B/300/6
B/300/7
B/300/8
B/300/9

B/303
B/303/1

B/310

B/310/1
B/310/2
B/310/3
B/310/4
B/310/5

B/311
B/311/1

B/320
B/320/1

B/334
B/334/1

B/340
B/340/1

B/370
B/370/1

B/387
B/387/1

B/392
B/392/1

Burial Grounds - Burial Books

Grant of exclusive right of burial book
Grant of exclusive right of burial book

TREASURER

Final Accounts - General Ledgers

General ledger
General ledger
General ledger
General ledger
General ledger
General ledger
General ledger
General ledger
General ledger

Printed Abstracts Of Accounts
Epitomes of accounts 1931-1973

Treasurer's Accounts

Register of deposits
Accounts
Accounts
Accounts
Accounts

Receipt And Payments Books
Accounts receivable and payable book [cover has been re-used]

Cash Books - General
Cash book (receipts and payments)

Accounts (Specific) - Parochial Ledger
Parochial ledger

Minor Accounts
Account book - public conveniences, caravan park and carpark.

Loan Accounts - Loans To Authority - Loans Ledgers
Loans ledger 1935-1974

Loan Accounts - Loans By Authority - Housing Advances Files

Housing advances file

Wages And Salaries - Wages Books And Accounts
Wages sheets ("current™)

1951-1967
1968-1974

1898-1901
1901-1904
1904-1907
1907-1911
1920-1929
1930-1935
1935-1941
1965-1970
1971-1975

1939-1973
1941-1948
1948-1954
1954-1960
1960-1965

1960-1971

1963-1972

1912-1927

1967-1974

1963-1974

[1973]-[1974]
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B/393 Wages And Salaries - Superannuation Papers

B/393/1 Salaries and superannuation register 1962-1967
B/393/2 Salaries and superannuation register 1967-1973
B/396 Expenses

B/396/1 Record of payments to members book 1948-1973
C RATING OFFICER

C/516 Rate Books — General Rate Books and Rate Account Books (post 1927)
C/516/1 Rate book 1934-1935
C/516/2 Rate book — general and special 1936-1937
C/516/3 Rate book — general and special 1937

C/516/4 Rate book — general and special 1938-1939
C/516/5 Rate book — general and special 1939-1940
C/516/6 Rate book — general and special 1940-1941
C/516/7 Rate book — general and special 1941-1942
C/516/8 Rate book — general and special 1942-1943
C/516/9 Rate book — general and special 1943-1944
C/516/10 Rate book — general and special 1944-1945
C/516/11 Rate book — general and special 1945-1946
C/516/12 Rate book — general and special 1946-1947
C/516/13 Rate book — general and special 1947-1948
C/516/14 Rate book — general and special 1948-1949
C/516/15 Rate book — general and special 1949-1950
C/516/16 Rate book — general and special 1950-1951
C/516/17 Rate book — general and special 1951-1952
C/516/18 Rate book — general and special 1952-1953
C/516/19 Rate book — general and special Mar 1954
C/516/20 Rate book — general and special Mar-Sep1954
C/516/21 Rate book — general and special 30 Sep 1955
C/523 Rate Produce Books

C/523/1 Rate produce book 1957-1974
C/533 Registers Of Arrears

C/533/1 Rate arrears book 1966-1974
C/534 Summons Books And Cost Accounts

C/534/1 Summons list and cost account 1955-1974
C/505 Valuation — Subsequent Valuation Lists and Drafts

C/505/1 Valuation List, section | 21 Dec 1962
C/505/2 Valuation List, section 11l 1963-1967
C/505/3 Valuation List, section Il 1963-1972
C/505/4 Valuation List, section Il 1963-1974
C/505/5 Valuation List 1972-1973
C/505/6 Valuation List, section Il alterations [taken over by Radnor ?-1988

District Council] (with Radnor District Council)

D HOUSING OFFICER
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D/600
D/600/1

D/600/2
D/600/3
D/600/4
D/600/5
D/600/6

D/600/7

D/650
D/650/1

Housing Registers

Register of houses provided by private enterprise assisted by
local authority

Housing Acts 1923-4: register of houses provided by local
authority subject to special conditions

Housing Act 1935: register of rate contributions

Register of new dwellings

Housing register - various sub-headings:

1956 Act - general needs, slum clearances, displacements
1967 Act - new dwellings, expensive sites, incoming tenants
Register of new dwellings provided for general approved needs
[Housing Act 1961]

Property register computer printout giving owner, name and
address, rates on property, etc.

Registers Of Property Acquired
Register of property acquired

1929-1968
1931-1945
1936-1957
1945-1958
1958-1967
1964-1966

[1970]

1912-1974
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