## R/RD/RH.....RHAYADER RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL

A	CLERK	
	A/100	Minutes Of Authority - Signed Minutes
	A/103	Attendance Registers
	A/110	Finance Committee
	A/132	Byelaws
	A/150	Deeds And Mortgages - Deeds
	A/151	Mortgages And Securities
	A/154	Other Agreements
	A/163	General Licences
	A/202	Burial Grounds - Burial Books
В	TREAS	URER
	B/300	Final Accounts - General Ledgers.
	B/303	Printed Abstracts Of Accounts
	B/310	Treasurer's Accounts
	B/311	Receipt And Payments Books
	B/320	Cash Books - General
	B/334	Accounts (Specific) - Parochial Ledger
	B/340	Minor Accounts.
	B/370	Loan Accounts - Loans To Authority - Loans Ledgers
	B/387	Loan Accounts - Loans By Authority - Housing Advances Files
	B/392	Wages And Salaries - Wages Books And Accounts
	B/393	Wages And Salaries - Superannuation Papers
	B/396	Expenses
C	RATIN	G OFFICER4
	C/523	Rate Produce Books
	C/533	Registers Of Arrears
	C/534	Summons Books And Cost Accounts
D	HOUSI	NG OFFICER4
	D/600	Housing Registers5
	D/650	Registers Of Property Acquired

## Α CLERK

A/100	Minutes Of Authority - Signed Minutes	
	[See R/G/C/164 (Rural Sanitary Authority) for earlier minutes.	
A/100/1	Minutes "5"	1898-1903
A/100/2	Minutes "6"	1904-1909
A/100/3	Minutes "7"	1909-1915
A/100/4	Minutes "8"	1915-1923
A/100/5	Minutes "9"	1923-1929
A/100/6	Minutes "10"	1929-1933
A/100/7	Minutes "11"	1934-1938
A/100/8	Minutes "12"	1938-1942
A/100/9	Minutes "13"	1938-1947
A/100/10	Minutes "14"	1947-1950
A/100/11	Minutes "15"	1951-1954
A/100/12	Minutes "16"	1954-1957
A/100/13	Minutes	1957-1960
A/100/14	Minutes	1961-1965
A/100/15	Minutes	1965-1969
A/100/16	Minutes	1969-1974
A/103	Attendence Peristons	
	Attendance Registers	
A/103/1	Attendance register [including council, special council, and committees]	1972-1974
A/110	Finance Committee	
A/110/1	Finance committee - schedule of payments	1942-1974
A/132	Byelaws	
A/132/1	Byelaws made under section 15 of the Food and Drugs Act	26 Sep 1951
A/132/1	1938	20 Sep 1731
A/150	Deeds And Mortgages - Deeds	
	See also R/DC/GA/20-21	
A/150/1	Register of deeds	1893-1974
A/151	Mortgages And Securities	
A/151/1	Register of mortgages	1930-1973
A/131/1	Register of mortgages	1930-1973
A/154	Other Agreements	
A/154/1	Wayleave agreement	1 May 1935
	1. Rhayader RDC	
	2. The Shropshire, Worcestershire and Staffordshire Electric Power Co.	
	for 17 Green Gardens, East Street, Rhayader	
A/154/2	Agreement with Radnorshire County Council under the Superannuation Act, 1922	23 Mar 1938
A/154/3	Bundle of wayleave agreements properties in Rhayader,	1946-1970
	Llansanffraid Cwmdueddwr, Llanbadarn Fawr, Llanyre,	
	Crossgates, Newbridge-on-Wye, Nantmel	
A/154/4	Letter re wayleaves - two stays in fields, Guidfa Farm,	17 Mar 1950
	Penybont.	
A/154/5	Agreement re appointment of sanitary inspector	28 Mar 1951
$\Lambda/1J4/J$	Agreement te appointment of saintary hispector	20 Mai 1931

	1. Rhayader RDC	
	2. George Howard Roberts of Liverpool House, East St.,	
	Rhayader	
A/154/6	Grant of right of easement	13 Sep 1955
	1. Rhayader RDC	
	2. The Lord Mayor, Aldermen and citizens of Birmingham	
	in respect of laying a sewer across the Elan Aqueduct in	
	connection with sewerage schemes for p. Nantmel.	
A/154/7	Agreement	22 Mar 1957
	1. British Transport Commission	
	2. Frederick George White of Sunnybank, Rhayader,	
	monumental mason	
	licence to erect a shed in the Commission's Goods Yard at	
	Llansanffraid Cwmdeuddwr.	
A/154/8	Letters re gas main and service pipes at Dolgerddon	1961
A/154/9	Two letters re fishing rights at Caravan Centre	1962-1963
A/154/10	Agreement	5 Jul 1963
	1. Rhayader RDC	
	2. R.M. Wilson of Coventry, builder	
	for sewerage scheme at Llanyre	
A/154/11	Licence for grazing at Waun-y-Cwrt to T. Davies of Cornel,	1 Nov 1967
	Llanwrthwl	
A/154/12	Agreement	1968-1972
	1. Rhayader RDC	
	2. South Wales Electricity Board	
	stays on pole at Rhayader Primary Substation	
A/154/13	Agreement	27 Nov 1968
	1. Rhayader RDC	
	2. Radnorshire and North Breconshire Water Board	
	for laying water main at housing site, East St., Rhayader	
A/154/14	Licence to erect a gantry at Station Yard, Rhayader, to Ll. Jones	2 May 1969
	jnr., Bridge Street, Rhayader	·
A/154/15	Licence for site of garage at Old Station Yard, Rhayader, to Mr	6 Nov 1969
	W. Haydn Jones, 4 Cae Pwll.	
A/154/16	Licence to T.D.T. Morgans re grazing at rear of 2 Caemelin,	28 May 1970
	Cwmdeuddwr, Rhayader	-
A/154/17	Copy wayleave agreement	19 Oct 1970
	1. Rhayader RDC	
	2. S.W.E.B	
	Lion's Field and Maesyderi housing sites, Rhayader	
A/154/18	Licence for grazing at Lion's Field, Rhayader, to David R.	1971
	Collard	
A/154/19	Licence for grazing at Lion's Field St. Harmon Rd, Rhayader, to	1971
	J. Trevor Thomas of "Trevor's Treks"	
A/154/20	Licence for Sir William Halcrow and Partners of London, to use	1972-1973
	land at Rhayader Station Yard as site for temporary office	
	buildings	
A/154/21	Copy wayleave agreement	5 Feb 1975
	1. Rhayader RDC	
	2. S.W.E.B.	
	at Newbridge-on-Wye.	
	•	
A/162	Conoral Liconora	
A/163	General Licences	
A /1 /2 /1		1064 1060
A/163/1	Register of permits for provision of amusements with prizes	1964-1969

A/202	Burial Grounds - Burial Books	
		1051 1055
A/202/1	Grant of exclusive right of burial book	1951-1967
A/202/2	Grant of exclusive right of burial book	1968-1974
В	TREASURER	
T-1200		
B/300	Final Accounts - General Ledgers	
B/300/1	General ledger	1898-1901
B/300/2	General ledger	1901-1904
B/300/3	General ledger	1904-1907
B/300/4	General ledger	1907-1911
B/300/5	General ledger	1920-1929
B/300/6 B/300/7	General ledger General ledger	1930-1935 1935-1941
B/300/7 B/300/8	General ledger	1965-1970
B/300/9	General ledger	1971-1975
<b>D</b> /300/7	General leager	17/1-17/3
B/303	Printed Abstracts Of Accounts	
B/303/1	Epitomes of accounts 1931-1973	
D/303/1	Epitonies of accounts 1931-1973	
B/310	Treasurer's Accounts	
B/310/1	Register of deposits	1939-1973
B/310/1 B/310/2	Accounts	1941-1948
B/310/2 B/310/3	Accounts	1948-1954
B/310/4	Accounts	1954-1960
B/310/5	Accounts	1960-1965
B/311	Receipt And Payments Books	
B/311/1	Accounts receivable and payable book [cover has been re-used]	1960-1971
B/320	Cash Books - General	
B/320/1	Cash book (receipts and payments)	1963-1972
B/334	Accounts (Chasifia) Donashial Ladgon	
	Accounts (Specific) - Parochial Ledger	1012 1027
B/334/1	Parochial ledger	1912-1927
B/340	Minor Accounts	
B/340/1	Account book - public conveniences, caravan park and carpark.	1967-1974
D/340/1	Account book - public conveniences, caravan park and carpark.	1907-1974
B/370	Loan Accounts - Loans To Authority - Loans Ledgers	
B/370/1	Loans ledger 1935-1974	
D/3/0/1	Louis reager 1733 17/17	
B/387	Loan Accounts - Loans By Authority - Housing Advances Files	
B/387/1	Housing advances file	1963-1974
,		
B/392	Wages And Salaries - Wages Books And Accounts	
B/392/1	Wages sheets ("current")	[1973]-[1974]
	~	

B/393	Wages And Salaries - Superannuation Papers		
B/393/1	Salaries and superannuation register	1962-1967	
B/393/2	Salaries and superannuation register	1967-1973	
B/396	Expenses		
B/396/1	Record of payments to members book	1948-1973	
<b>D</b> /370/1	Record of payments to members book	1740 1773	
•	DATING OFFICER		
С	RATING OFFICER		
C/516	Rate Books – General Rate Books and Rate Account Books (post 1927)		
C/516/1	Rate book	1934-1935	
C/516/2	Rate book – general and special	1936-1937	
C/516/3	Rate book – general and special	1937	
C/516/4	Rate book – general and special	1938-1939	
C/516/5	Rate book – general and special	1939-1940	
C/516/6	Rate book – general and special	1940-1941	
C/516/7	Rate book – general and special	1941-1942	
C/516/8	Rate book – general and special	1942-1943	
C/516/9	Rate book – general and special	1943-1944	
C/516/10	Rate book – general and special	1944-1945	
C/516/11	Rate book – general and special	1945-1946	
C/516/12	Rate book – general and special	1946-1947	
C/516/13	Rate book – general and special	1947-1948	
C/516/14	Rate book – general and special	1948-1949	
C/516/15	Rate book – general and special	1949-1950	
C/516/16	Rate book – general and special	1950-1951	
C/516/17	Rate book – general and special	1951-1952	
C/516/18	Rate book – general and special	1952-1953	
C/516/19	Rate book – general and special	Mar 1954	
C/516/20	Rate book – general and special	Mar-Sep1954	
C/516/21	Rate book – general and special	30 Sep 1955	
C/523	Rate Produce Books		
C/523/1	Rate produce book	1957-1974	
C/533	Registers Of Arrears		
C/533/1	Rate arrears book	1966-1974	
C/534	Summons Books And Cost Accounts		
C/534/1	Summons list and cost account	1955-1974	
C/505	Valuation – Subsequent Valuation Lists and Drafts		
C/505/1	Valuation List, section I	21 Dec 1962	
C/505/2	Valuation List, section III	1963-1967	
C/505/3	Valuation List, section II	1963-1972	
C/505/4	Valuation List, section II	1963-1974	
C/505/5	Valuation List	1972-1973	
C/505/6	Valuation List, section II alterations [taken over by Radnor	?-1988	
	District Council] (with Radnor District Council)		
<b>D</b>	HOUSING OFFICER		
D	HOUSING OFFICER		

<b>D/600</b>	Housing Registers	
D/600/1	Register of houses provided by private enterprise assisted by local authority	1929-1968
D/600/2	Housing Acts 1923-4: register of houses provided by local authority subject to special conditions	1931-1945
D/600/3	Housing Act 1935: register of rate contributions	1936-1957
D/600/4	Register of new dwellings	1945-1958
D/600/5	Housing register - various sub-headings:	1958-1967
	1956 Act - general needs, slum clearances, displacements 1967 Act - new dwellings, expensive sites, incoming tenants	
D/600/6	Register of new dwellings provided for general approved needs [Housing Act 1961]	1964-1966
D/600/7	Property register computer printout giving owner, name and address, rates on property, etc.	[1970]
D/650	Designations Of Duraneuty Appropriate	
D/650	Registers Of Property Acquired	
D/650/1	Register of property acquired	1912-1974